Aims Community College Policy Administrative Services Aims Community College Foundation

The Aims Community College Foundation is organized and incorporated as a non-profit corporation of perpetual duration for the purpose of receiving, generating, investing, reinvesting, maintaining, expending, and distributing funds, properties, and monies for the benefit of Aims Local College District, d/b/a Aims Community College, and in all ways aligns with the College's strategic goals, purpose, mission, vision, and values.

The Foundation does not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income taxes under Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170 (c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code. The Foundation is charged with respecting the privacy and confidentiality of donor records.

The President shall implement and maintain procedures to carry out the intent of this policy.

Revised:February 8, 2023
February 17, 2014Reviewed:September 23, 2009Adopted:September 5, 2007Responsible Administrator:College CEO/PresidentRenumbered from 1-800